
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6660
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE AT WAZIRABAD
LAL BIHARI TIWARI

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the construction of a new bridge parallel to Wazirabad bridge is likely to be commenced;

(b) the total cost of the bridge and the time by which it is likely to be completed; and

(c) the time by which the construction of a bridge over the Shanti Van adjacent to Gita Colony crematorium is likely to be commenced and the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): The Public Works Department of Govt. of NCT of Delhi have reported that feasibility study and fixing allignment of new six lane wide Barrage-cum-Bride parallel to the existing bridge has been entrusted to the Delhi Jal Board and the pre construction work is to commence after the report is received.

(b): Rs.250 crores approximately. After completion of necessary formalities, the work is likely to be completed within 2-3 years.

(c): Govt. of NCT of Delhi has reported that the work of studies and planning is likely to take about one year and only therafter the cost estimates can be framed.
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